

¢

SLP(C)No. 10703 OF 2002

ITEM No.2

Court No. 7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10703/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2001 in WP 1344/00
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SABINA BEGUM AHMED ZUBERI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 07/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Makerand D. Adkar, Adl.

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

As prayed for four weeks' time is allowed to take
steps for service upon unserved respondents.

.SP1

Sushma

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master