

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1084 OF 2007

SABINA BEGUM AHMED ZUBERI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sibio Sankar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appellant has not taken steps to cure the defect inspite of the
order 'as last chance', and the request for the same is rejected.

Issue notice to show cause as to why the appeal should not be
dismissed for non-prosecution.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar