

LISTED ON: 22.02.2017

COURT NO: 1  
ITEM NO: 12

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 1084, 1085, 1086, 1087, 1089, 1090 and 1091 of 2007

WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO....

(Application for transposition in C.A No. 1091/2007 filed by Mr. A.P Mayee, Advocate)

SABINA BEGUM AHMED ZUBERI ETC

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS. ETC

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.10.2013 alongwith C.A No. 1083/2007 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"C.A No. 1083 of 2007

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

In Rest of the matters

List after Diwali vacation."

(Copy of the order dated 22.10.2013 in C.A No. 1083 of 2007 is enclosed)

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1084 of 2007**

There are 14 respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. E.C Agrawala, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 12 & 14 are represented through Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate. Respondent No. 13 is represented through Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2, 4-7, 9 and 11 have been served at the SLP stage, but none has entered appearance so far. The names of Respondent Nos. 3, 8 and 10 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Court's Order dated 08.01.2004.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1085 of 2007**

There are 9 respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. E.C Agrawala, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are represented through Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate. Respondent No. 4A is represented through Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 are represented through Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2, 5 and 6 have been duly served at the SLP stage, but they have not entered their appearance so far.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1086 of 2007**

There are 32 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 2-4, 6-10 and 12-21 are represented through Mr. E.C Agrawala, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 22-24 are represented through Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 25-27 are represented through Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 30-32 are represented through Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 1, 5, 11, 18, 28 and 29 have been duly served at the SLP stage, but they have not entered their appearance so far.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1087 of 2007**

There are 33 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 2-4, 6-10 and 12-21 are represented through Mr. E.C Agrawala, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 22-24 are represented through Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 25-27 are represented through Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 28 and 29 are represented through M/s. K.J John & Co., Advocates and Respondent Nos. 32 & 33 are represented through Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate. The SLP has been dismissed as against Respondent Nos. 11, 30 & 31 vide Court's Order dated 11.11.2002. Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 have been duly served at the SLP stage, but they have not entered their appearance so far.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1089 of 2007**

There are 33 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 2-4, 6-10 and 12-21 are represented through Mr. E.C Agrawala, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 22-24 are

..3/-

-3-

represented through Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 25-27 are represented through Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 28 and 29 are represented through M/s. K.J John & Co., Advocates and Respondent Nos. 32 & 33 are represented through Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate. The SLP has been dismissed as against Respondent Nos. 11, 30 & 31 vide Court's Order dated 11.11.2002. Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 have been duly served at the SLP stage, but they have not entered their appearance so far.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1090 of 2007**

There are 15 respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. E.C Agrawala, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 3 & 5 are represented through Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate and Respondent No. 4 is represented through Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2, 6 to 12 and 14 have been duly served at the SLP stage, but they have not entered their appearance so far. Respondent Nos. 13 and 15 refused to accept notice at SLP stage hence service upon them is treated as complete.

It is submitted that Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate has filed additional documents alongwith an application for permission to file additional documents. Paper books of the same are placed along with appeal paper-books.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1091 of 2007**

There are 17 respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. E.C Agrawala, Advocate. Respondent No. 10 is represented through Mr. Braj

Kishore Mishra, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 13 & 14 are represented through Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 15 to 17 are represented through Mr. A.V Balan, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 6 and 11 have been served at SLP stage. SLP has been dismissed against Respondent Nos. 5, 7 to 10 and 12 as per Hon'ble Court's Order dated 11.11.2002.

It is further submitted that Mr. A.P Mayee, Advocate has instead of filing application for impleadment he has filed an application for transposition of Mr. Kamlesh Jhala in place of Mr. B.K Jhala who is impleaded as respondent No. 17 in ..4/-

-4-

the matter but he has not taken No Objection from Mr. A.V Balan, Advocate for respondent No. 17. The unregistered application is included in the paper-books.

Service is complete in all the matters.

It is lastly submitted that original record in the matters has been received and the same is available in the Court Room for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates  
Mr. E.C Agrawala, Advocate  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate  
Mr. V.N Raghupathy, Advocate  
M/s. K.J John & Co., Advocates  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate  
M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates  
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate  
Mr. Braj Kisore Misra, Advocate

Mr. A.V Balan, Advocate  
Mrs. V.D Khanna, Advocate  
Mr. R.N Keshwani, Advocate  
Mr. Sib0 Shankar Misra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR