

LISTED ON: 06.04.2017

COURT NO: 1
ITEM NO: 101

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 1084, 1085, 1086, 1090 & 1091, 1087 and 1089 of 2007

SABINA BEGUM AHMED ZUBERI ETC

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS. ETC

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.03.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The appeals are directed to be listed on 6th April, 2017, in terms of the signed order."
(Copy of the order dated 09.03.2017 is enclosed herewith)

It is submitted that the notification of the Rules of 1920 has not been filed by the counsel for the State of Maharashtra so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 03rd day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.S Mishra, Advocate
Mr. E.C Agrawala, Advocate
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR