

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1084/2007

SABINA BEGUM AHMED ZUBERI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.1085/2007

C.A. No.1086/2007

C.A. No.1087/2007

(With Office Report)

C.A. No.1089/2007

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No.1090/2007

C.A. No.1091/2007

Date : 06/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Makarand D.Adkar, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr.R.P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr.J.Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr.Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Ms.Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Ms.Soumya Priyadarshinee, Adv.

Mr.E.R.Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Ramni Taneja, Adv.

Mr.Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.

Ms.Nandita Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Ms.Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms.Rashi Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms.Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms.Niharika, Adv.
Ms.Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
For M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rohit Deo, Advocate General
(For State of Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Maharashtra) Mr.Anuj Desai, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr.K. J. John, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Mr.P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr.A.P.Mayee, Adv.

Mr.A.Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr.Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the State of Maharashtra seeking an adjournment, so as to enable it to collect information to file an affidavit in compliance of the motion bench order dated 09.03.2017.

Prayer is allowed.

Post after four weeks.

The affidavit be filed, in the meantime.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR