

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1084/2007

SABINA BEGUM AHMED ZUBERI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP AND ANR. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1085/2007 (IX)

(I.A. No. 74310/2022- application for withdrawal of appeal)

Date : 18-07-2022 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For applicant Ms. Pragya Baghel, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Appellant(s) M/S. K J John And Co, AOR  
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Ms. Pragya Baghel, learned  
counsel for the applicant, list I.A. No. 74310/2022 in  
C.A. No. 1085/2007 before an appropriate Bench tomorrow  
i.e. on 19.07.2022.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)