

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.74310 OF 2022  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL No.1085 OF 2007

AMIGO CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

... APPELLANT

Versus

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the applicant/appellant seeking permission to withdraw the instant appeal with liberty to make a fresh application for sanction of building plans in terms of the Collectors Rules specially framed by the Collector of Pune for Koregaon Park Area.

2. Having heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties and on carefully perusing the averments made in the above-mentioned application, we permit the applicant/appellant to withdraw the instant appeal with liberty granted in terms of the prayer made.

3. I.A.No.74310 OF 2022 stands allowed.

.....CJI.  
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.  
(KRISHNA MURARI)

.....J.  
(HIMA KOHLI)

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 19, 2022.

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1084/2007

SABINA BEGUM AHMED ZUBERI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO.74310/2022 IN C.A. NO. 1085/2007 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

C.A. No. 1085/2007 (IX)

(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION ON IA 74310/2022  
IA No. 74310/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION)

Date : 19-07-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

M/S. K J John and Co, AOR

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

For State of Mah.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.  
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.  
Ms. Geetika Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Kamakshi Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR  
Ms. Rekha Rani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.74310 OF 2022 stands allowed in terms of the  
signed order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)