

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No. 109058 OF 2022

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1084 OF 2007

SABINA BEGUM AHMED ZUBERI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**ORDER**

Counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw this appeal.

Permission granted.

Accordingly, IA No. 109058 of 2022 is allowed and the Civil appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

..... J.  
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

NEW DELHI;  
NOVEMBER 21, 2022.

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1084/2007

SABINA BEGUM AHMED ZUBERI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO.109058/2022 IN C.A. NO. 1084/2007 to be listed  
before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber])

IA No. 57146/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 109058/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 21-11-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Avinash Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin H., Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikar, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR  
Mr. B. Kishor Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Rautela, Adv.  
Ms. Apurva, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 109058 of 2022 is allowed and the Civil appeal stands  
dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Signed order is placed in the file)

(MONIKA DEY)  
BRANCH OFFICER